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CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT IVE TRI DUNAL
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e e o oo o .o Applicant(s)

« £\~ « . « - Respondent(s)

%cﬂ@.’)@}ﬂ"rpf‘» W.ﬁ«/ci,{/»{q Qa~, Advocates for Applicant(s)
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131.12.9¢° Learned counsel Mr P.C. Mazumdar
lrfnss enplication is in ! for the applicant. Learned Sr. C.G.S.C.
LGy e e . . .
‘ 4: TOREE WG i Mr S. Ali for the respondents.
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N Perused the application and
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+ heard the counsel for the parties. The
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: a'ppllqa’ntl mfadef @pchoice of a place of
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J
i postrhg on’ compass1onate ground on
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20.6.1992. His prayer was granted on
15.5.1996 accordlng to letter dated
5.7.1996, Annexure-3. The applicant

oy Rﬁgfj‘gfafjll } i
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1 et el
*1' feels‘'that‘hé Cannot‘*agéégﬁ:""ﬁfx’e( "t}ca.hsfer
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now after a lapse of four years since
Yy ' His' situbtion has ‘chHdnged! Y2 ad made a
represéntation to the Director, EME

. (Pers), .Dizectorate General of :EME, Army

* *

-
°
°
»
.
>
.
-
-
-

Headquarters, New Delhi, through proper

channel, vide, his. representation :dated

+ *

-

-
.
-
-
.
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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+-17+6+1996. ~-Apparentl¥ «.reslpondent No. 3
v i L JLagl s

'did “not " forward thé~ FepreSentation ' of
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1
1
'
v
'
!
: the applicant as seen from his letter
' dated 5.7.1996 (Annexure-3).  After
t
! hearing both sides I am of the view that
this application needs not be admitted,
t'  put it is diposed of with a direction tc
4¢  the appllcant to submit a representatior
"' - t' o the Director General, Electrical an

' 11 ° ‘Mechanical Engineering, Arm;
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0.A.No.298/96

ﬁJ 31.12.96

Headquarters, New Delhi, respondent No.2,
‘ .

.stating his grievance against the transfer order

transferring him from Shillong to Jorhat within

one month from today. The representation, if

any, submitted by the applicant as above shall
be. disposed of by the Director General,
Electricél‘ and Mechan1ca1 Engineering, Army
Headquartén, New Delhl, within one month from
the datg of receipt of the representation.

-
Till disposal of such

Hrepresentétion the operation of the impugned

transfer order shall be kept in abeyance by the

»iresoondents. In the event of failure of the

"appllcant to submit the representation within

Cowill stand vacated.

one month from today however the interim order

N

. . -
The application is accordingly

disppsed of.

Copy of the order to be

furnished to the counsel for the parties.

MemBer
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on under section 19 of the Adninistrative

Tritunal Act 1985)

——

ﬁe of the Case | QeA No 278 /96

. ghri pradip Kumar Das «es Applicant

- V&

Unien of India & Others .. Respondents

INDEX
‘ §1.No ‘ Désériptign of DedmmtsMRelied upon g__age' No
1 Applicéticon : 1 to Mt
2 n e = '
. ‘}nexne;:rf | (3’1“{
3. Mnéxure -I1 - | 16
"4. ' mnexui'e - I_II' | . 2
5 mnexure - IV L ' 8
6o nexure - V ‘ | 19
7. mnexure - VI ‘
For use in Tritunsl office sigature of the applicant
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" signature for
Reglstrare
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IN THE COURT OF THE CEVTRAL ADMINIS: oo
| | X .
GUWAHATI BEN G § S
- RN

o 2997 3 ji

BETWERN g

shri pradip Kumar Das, |
$/0 Late Harl Kumar Das

.. T/No 170. CLV/Veh/Mech _
Hectrical & Mechaicsl Mgineering (shill-ong)

G/O 99 AePeOe ece &Elicmt

- Vs
1e Unien of India Represented by
the Secretary to the Govt. of India ,

Ministry of Defence, New Delhi .

. The Director General Electrical &
Mechanical Bgineering,

Amy HeadQuarter, New Delhi - 11

3. The Deputy Director, EME
Mukhyslaya 101 Area,
HeQe 101 (Area) BME. G/0 99 A«P.O-

K. officer Commanding
6 Station Wrkshop,
g ectricsl & Mechanical Mgineering
/0 99 AeP.O.  +.. Respendents.

contd .o 2
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DETAILS OF APPLI CATION

1. Particulars of the order against which the
application is made ;-

(1) No. 10402/CIV dated 12 Dec.'96 issued by the
- officiating officer commanding, 306 Station
wrkshop MME directing to go on Tr‘a'lsfer to

311 station workshop. EYE Jorhat /0 99 AeP.0.
by 31 st December 1996, '

(11) No. 10402/CLV/PK dated 6 th mig. 196 issued

by the Respondent No 3 intimating rejection

of request to cancel the transfer of pesting.
~ (1ii) pLetter No. 20301/CIV dt 23 rd July '96

issued by respendent No 3 rejecting the request

of the applicant for cancellation of transfer.

’,(iv)' Letter No. 20905 /CeT.Ve/EME dt § th July 196
issued 'by‘the Resporidmt No 2 to the Respendent
" No 3 to carry out posting of the applicﬂant.
(v) 110.20905/01\( dt 12 july 96 rejecting prayer of
postﬁlg |
(vi) That the appiicmt';’asscd for a direction ‘to the
ReSpenAdent for cancelling the transfer and posting '

of the gpplicant.

2. JUHRLSDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:

The applicant declares that the subject matter
of the orders against which he has approach the Hon'hle

Tritunal is within the Jurisdiction of Hon'tle Court.

qontd ee 3



The applicmt declares that the application is
1n limit.tion Prescribed in section 21 of the Central "

Adninistrative Tribunal /911‘

ko Facts of /the _Cg_s_e. $-

-

(1) That thé‘ applicant 1s a citizen of Inai@ as such-
‘he 1s entitle to a1 the right ad prolictions as grented

by the ‘(b’nstimtions of India.

" (ii) The applicant is the vehicle Mechsnical of
Mw‘ﬁ"*L
Defence Service and is wo’rkmg Responaent No 3 since ,
Jawuary '8’+ by’ rendering services with full devation ad
sincerity and satisfaction of all concemed.
(1ii) That the applicant was initially posted at
‘Guwshatl and thereafter posted at Shillong wnder Respondent

No 3.where he wa? premoted to Grade - 11
(1v) That the spplicant was suffering from asthna

dumng 1992 as the climate of Shillong was not conducive

to his heal th due h:s which he applied for transfer to
other unit of‘ Respendent No 2 on 20 th June '92.

(V) That the Respindents have not ‘considered the prayer
for transfer during the suffering period and by this time
the applicant had fully reconed from hds saffering ad

adjusted to the climatic condition ef Shillong.

contd oo )+ i




are prosecuting their studies at Shilleng.

(viii) That while the .apli;licmt is serving with the
de‘.{.igénc_e at his présmt place of posting the ReSpqnd;mt_
No. 3 (anexure- I at 12 th Juﬁe 196 haa intimated the
posting érder te new unit 311 station uﬁrkshop E;H.E.

¢/0 99 A.P.0., in Vconsiderat’ion of the request of transfer
made on 20 th June 192 d instruct to takup the matter
from New Unite The applicant states.th'a,t even if the
ReSpongimtsv consider for. cancellation of posting to:New
Unit after ‘joined in new place '1t would be a futile

exercise,

A photocopy of the said order Ne.20903 dt 12 th June

1996 issued Dby the respondent No 3 snrd Marked as mnexure-I.

(viii) That ‘th‘e:re after the applicant made an appeal.
to the rves.pondmt-‘Ne 2 threugh pmperchanﬁei on 17.6.96
who is transfering antherity which has no£ yet heen
disposed off . | |
A copy o.”f sgid appeal is anexed herefe and Marked
as Annexui'e - II .

contd . 5
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(ix) That there after the Head Quarter Kf Amy,h //

addressed a letter to respondent No 3 m.r/}\gam/mg the

-carryout the posting order to 311 station workshop

EsM, Eo with copy endorsed the applicants -

A photostate copy of said letter dt 5 th July

A 1996 1s mnexed hereto :1d Marked as RXXEXXXRZEXEEX

mnexure - TTT

(x)j> Thereafter again the Respondent No 3 haa issued
a letter vide No 10402/CeIoVe dt 9th July '96 by which
the gpplicant ha  been advised to take the movement order

on pemanent pesting to new unit .

A photostate copy of said order mnexure with

the petition and Marked a® mnexure = IV.

(xi) Thet the applicant represénted the matter to

‘the Respondents reduestmg not to relieve.from the present

-place. vide his letter dt 11 th »July 196,

- A photo state copy of the said representation
is mnexed herete and Marked as mnexure « TVs

(xiiy That there.after series of letters issued by

the - Respeﬁdent advising to take movenent order for

. pesting to new unit i.e. 311 station workshop EeM.Z.

&/0 99 A.P.0. at Jorhat without aithority aa they are not

transferring anthority.

contd «. 6




(xiil)

a letter vide No. 10402/C I V dt 12 decanbéﬁ 196~ {An e=7 VI )
o !

by which the applicant has been forced to take movement

order by 31 st December '96 on petmanent posting to 311

statian. of BeMoeEe during pending of those sppesl.

A phetostate cepy of the said erder is annexed

~ herete as marked a2 mnexire -7VI)

(xiv) That the gpplicx_nt staté'sA that prima fa;dd.e
the aforesaid letter déted 12 th December 1996 _difectjng' to
move an peranent posting to new unit vithout considering
the prayer for. cancellation 1s illegal, arbitr‘ary and

vitheut jurisdictien issued in coleurable exercise of power.

(xV) ‘That the applicant begs to sutmit that the

' transfer on compassiate gmunci of the 'applicani after

lapse of 1 yeer is lapsed and implémmtatian ~after 1+‘y'ears

is highly irregeisin view of EME Recerd Office instructien
md fo_rcj.ng Ne 37 dated 15'th June 1983 te relieve by the
contrelling officer is cdlear intention of malafide one

and vielation ef article 11;- of the constitution of India ,

principles of natural justice , administrative fair ply

as such 1iable to be set aside mmd quashed.

contd +0 7
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(xvi) That the applicant states that 'ﬁolicy dq_ci,sio.riﬁ -
of the Defence Ministry as fegard tran sfer ;‘Ld»p‘i sting

in éuch a cédre is by way eof assiétmce Fe the individunal
has been fleuted by the Respondents md thereby a

génuine case has been spught to be ignered warranting

intereference by the Hen'lle Tritunal,

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION

1¢ Fer that prima facie, directing te m’ake on bemment

‘pesting te new unit by letter dated 12 th December 96 is

legally net sustainaile during the perfiing of appeal before

the cempetent autheritye.

IXe. lbr that rejection of prayer fer cancellation / withe

drasut ef request made en 20 th June 192 by the resp-ndmﬁ

Ne 2 & 3 is beyond pewer end injurisdictien md is clear

- exercise of celoeurable pewer with malafide intentien.

III. TFor that there being ne impendiment fer his tramsfer

‘md pesting the Respendents could net have rejected his

prayer witheut sssiging iy reasen therefer.

(IV) _For that the impugned orders being nen spegking are

legally net sustainahble and liable to be set aside and

quashed with direction te Sri Biren Kslita cancel the
f;ostjng made on request on certain exigencies in 1992 as the
situatien has undergene redically changed during the period

of last 4 years.
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(v) Rr that the impugned erders are vielative (’/f/

! -

of Article 14,16 and 21 of the constitutien'ef India

ad s such lialle to be set aside d quashed.

(Vi) Mr that the impugned pesting incomsideratien ef
re.quest eon compasSiat greunds is palpally illegsal in
view of circularNe. 37 dated 15 th June 1933 as suan

the sane 15 het tenablé,

(vii) For that prevision ef varieus Gevt. cirecular

on the Zssue é.re_ in aid the members of the family
on distress and as such,pzivide for pesting en cheiced

place and the Respehdmts by dmy:i.ﬂg the same to the
applicant have violated the said previsien and have

issued the impugned erders mechaically.

(viil) Fer that the order of transféer amd posting has
threatened 'to caise serieus difficulties and dislecatien
in fhe family se'tup of the agpplicant more partimlai'ly

sducation of his growing daxghters.

(ix) For that the iImpugned order ef permanent posting
is against the nomal practices of transfer of pesting
of 2 defence civilien net: warrated by ny exigencies of *

services,
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(%) Por that in anyb other view of the matter the
transfer order is duly mo tivated artidfary , illegal and

as su_ch liable to be setaside,

(ﬁ) ®or that in any view of the matter the impugned
ord.ers are not msta,mable md liatle to be set aside and
‘quashed with 2 direction to the Resmndmts to consider
pesting of the applicmt at presmt place in oomplimce

with cirdilsrs issued from time to times

6o DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHUSTED .
The spplicent preferred an appeal on 17.6.96 befors

the Respeﬁdmt No 2 which stands unheaded by the respendent

t111 filing of this application (vide nexure =II)

7. Matters not previously_ﬁ.ied or pending in any -other Gurt

The applicant deflares that no application is being

Preferred for any other Gourt of competemt jurisdiction.

8s Reliefs sought :

In view of the facts and circumstaces above, the
applicants prays for the following relief-(s)

(@) to set aside and quashed the impugned orders dated
12 th December 1996 (mnexure - VI and dated 12 th June '96

innexure =I )

contd «« 10 .



pesting of the applicanf.

(¢) Gst of the applicatien.
(d) My other relief or reliefs to which the applicant is
entitled to under the facts and cirazﬁstmces',of the case

and as this Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and prepers

" 9. Interime order, if any prayed for :

" The applicant pbays that pending final decision of
tnis application, the .trasfer and posting t6 nesd unit

of the applicant be stayed.

r

10, particulars of postan order :-

() Number of the.IPO & Date := 09 39905 dt 30.12.96

(b) Name of the Issuing Pest Office:- Meghdoot Ehavan .
| (Head post 0ffice)

' (c) Post office af which payable :- Head Post 0ffice,
mwahati.

11+ Details of Index:-

" i Index in duplicate containing details of documents

to be relied upan are encle sed.

12 List of Mclosgure ;-

As indicated in the Index.

11
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VERIFICATION

I shri Pradip Kumar Das, Son of Late Hari

Kumar Das, aged abaut 38 years , wm*king as vehicle

Mechmic - 3)6 station workshop BME c/o 99 A.P.O. R

resident _ef Lambu Bah, Qlillong do hereby verify

that contents of paras 2,»395 to 12 are true to my perso-
- nal kn;ewl_edge nd paras 1 to %.b elieved to be true on.

legal advice and that I have not suppr8sed any

m ateriars facts

" Date 1= 30+12456

4 P le D

. Place :- Guwahati. . simature of the Applicants
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CiVO\*II Paif Da:s
C/O 306 Statiun W/shep EME
C/O 99 A
Te
-
The 0.C

“ 30(Station Werkshep EME

C/0 99 APO

Subject:~ POSTING ON COMPASSIORATE GROUNDS: CIVILIANG

~ Reforonce: -Yeur letter ne. 20903/Civ dateq 1266496

8ir,
_ With reference to absve,
dated 17.6.94 addressed to Dire

EME, Army Headquarters,
ny transfer.Aa such , I

I an subnitting an appeal
ctor , EME (Pera),DeG af
New Delni 11 for cancellaticn of

naxyatt be r911GVed of fy duties
ti1l the reply is recieved from Director.

‘Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours faithfully,
Encle:~ Twe applns !

( P. B )
VM, Mech. Civ.

-

- o -

—~

e~
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The Directer), EME (Pers)

Directerate /Coneral of EMEV
Arny Headquarters, New Delhi-1l

( Threugh preper Channel)

Sir,

. t,, ' -‘; rf Vo ol _‘ ‘ i . ' o
With prefound respect, I beg te submit the fellcwing for

yaur 8ympothetic cmnaidoratiwn a1d favourablef Orders:~

teThat sir,I have heen intimated by the 0.C 326 Werkshao
EME that 1 have been trangsferred te 311 Staticn Warks shon
FME C/0 99 A0 an COMPASSIONATE GROUDSe

2+That sir;I was posted te 306 Workshep EME in Januvary'1986.
Due te change 2f Climate,oversince te my pesting to Shilleng
1.8 306 Btatisn W/Shep EME,]1 frequently fell 111 fand had
to spend a huge amount fer treatnent as the clinate ef
fhilleng was not cenducive te my health at that times

3«That sir,due to weary of sickness, 1 had applied fer pesting
en COMPASSIONATE GROURDS te the staticna of my choice i.e
Gauhati,Jerhat and Caloutta in June 1992e

LeTrat mir, thcreafter, due te attach t» tlh+ Clinate and
regular medical treatment,l got accclamstised tc tlhie clinate
and day by day came reund and recouped my health.

SeThat gir, in the meantine,after 2 lapse of 4 yeors my prayer
fer trarnsfer hus been matertaliscd ard oy trangfer has
beon erdored by ysur @oedself teo 311 Statisn Toerkshop, EUE
en COMCASILONATE GR')?'HDS‘_AS APDPELTED Ut

6«That sir,thore iﬂ no dosubt tnat my requent has Loon acceded
to by your Gandself At a very belated stage iL.e after expiry
of !} years en COIPASSLIONATE GRI'IIDS when I have already cem-~
proemised with the cligsstic cenditiens. So Lthis transfer on
cempasslinato grounds at the present stage in mot,seens ts
ha favaurable, indeed.3ogsuse rmy preseit ponting to other
staticns will put me to averse situatien as bvefore which .

I had faced en pasting te Shilleng due to change of climate.

¥XT
7+That sir,this pesting ef Coumpas~19nate grounds was my
lirvedlaty need when 1 was sick befare iy ycarse low 1

could YuEsy adjust with the clisatic conditian of this
place and my CUNPASSICHATE pesting at this belated stuze
may tell upon ny hoalth in thlc advanclng ptnre ~f my age
and at the sone time will increase ay mentul HXLNHY agony
‘resulting a tabeo in my Service Efficiency.

cont. .eeel
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) contdo 2 ‘ A
8¢That air,had By transfer¥¥ becn materialisoed with in 6 monina .

or 80, 1 would have been acceptod tiie pesting en COMPASSIONATE .
OROUNDSO I ,

In view of the circuustance stated above,l roquest
your. Benignaelf to be kind enough to cancel my transfer te
311 Statien Werkshop EH? which was erdered at belated stawe
i.0 atter expiry e: OOMPﬂGGIOHALF GRJUIDS.

Hibing te. recoivn Natural Justice at your end.

Shilleng, . " Yours faithfully,
dated (3 641996 » . M.__———- \
- " DPeF Dag )
Civilixn Vehe Vcch "ic
/0 306 Stane /5
Copy te:-

leAn advance c

.te Darecter, ™ME (Pe”b), Directarate
of IMME Army Headquartere New Delhi =11 for information.
2.The DDEYE Y2 101 Area -C/0 99 APO for iafornations
«The President, Station Werkshep Workers' Unicn
Shillseng with a cepy eof an apniicatisn with the

requent te take up the csse with the Authority for
cancellation of my nonting.

Yours faithfullyy
| (1’%)

Cive VM Station r/Sh"‘p E”E
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Tele : 3267 ' Mukkyalaya 191 Area
| g Lo Area (M)
c/0 97 APO
20905/C Lv/EME ©F Jul 9

306 St g Wkep BME

%88%%“{, 0

- (ot R ]

ASSIOMATE CROUNDS ¢ TICKET

e

l; Refer te :-~

Ga) Yeur letter Ne 20903/Civ dt 27 Junm 98

(») Applicatien dated 17 Jun 96.

24 Please advise the Lmil that he has beea vested te
311 Stp Wksp BML vide Army HQ letter fie 39232 /106/EME
Civ-3 4t 1§ na{ 9¢ as per ope of his chelce given by hinm
ip his applicatiop dt 20 Jun 92, It 18 recemiopded te
carry out westing ef the ipdividual aescerdingly,.

R
PK Mishkra)
' Lt Cel
‘ ADEMB
Cepy te:- fer NDEME
T/Ne 170 Civ/Veh Mech Pi(/ln/‘
206 Stp Wksp EME g

k]




B
Anveues—y,

» ’ \4 306 5tn wWksp EME
1 C/0 99 apo ¥
» T/No 170 Civ/Veh Mech - s ‘
PK Das ‘ i

306 Stn Wksp EM

E

POSTING ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS $ TICKET
NO_170 CIV VEH MECH PK DAS s

1, Refer HQ. 1
Civ/EME dated 0
- to you,

Cogx to 3=

01 Area (EME Branch) - letter No 20905/
5 Jul?96.addsd to this unit apd Copy

&

HQ 101 Area‘(EME) - for info please,

C/0 S9 APO
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. LY

The Ooc .
206 Statien Workshep EME
C/0 99 APO

L

" Subject:= TRANSFER ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS .t TICKET KO.170

VEH/MECH, 1 PoK DAS.

- -

It R L Y, g

’ ‘ AR O o X '
Refercnce: Yeur letter nee 10402/Civ dated 9.7.96 addressed

"te me and cepy endersed te HQ 101 Area EME ’

Sir,

In reply te your abeve quoted letter,I beg t3 submit that
I have appealed teo the Director, EME (Pers) D.G Army HQ,New
Delhi vide my applicatien dated 17.6.96 for cancellation eof
By transfer en compassionate Greunds and the reply to which
ie avaited.

: I,therefore, request te your Gracious-gelf not to relieve
me of my duties till the reply is received frenm 'the Directer,
EME(pers)Directorato General, Army 1IQ, liew Delhi=11.

¥ { ’ . _ . , \_ ) -
Hepe my request will:meet with your faveurable Considezatiens

!

™ty .t

o - e

Shilleng " Ly, Yeurs fa&ully,
Dated 1167496 _ . g ,
Cepy te:- ) '
: 1.HQ 101 Area EME C/0 99 APO for infrrmation and
' similar actien with the request to intimate the
z ,42 ne and date ef his letter under which he has
- forwarded~. my applicatien te the Directarate,
}%Zﬂ”ﬂ é; New Delhi se as to enable me to approach for.
77/? redressale =~ VYT -
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